508403296 02/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI48000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher S. Ronsick	08/30/2018
Mark S. Wilson	08/29/2018
John D. Walsh	09/04/2018
Ryan T. Hill	07/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BIOMERIEUX, INC.	
Street Address:	515 S. Colorow Drive	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11325117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9194322794

Email: USPatents@biomerieux.com,michele.capozzi@biomerieux.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Douglas C. Tsao
Address Line 1: 100 Rodolphe Street
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27712

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01872US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Capozzi
SIGNATURE:	Michele Capozzi
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Request for Assignee Address Change - 01872#page1.tif source=Request for Assignee Address Change - 01872#page2.tif

PATENT 508403296 REEL: 066663 FRAME: 0610

Attorney Docket No. 01872US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Ronsick et al. Confirmation No.: 3546

U.S. Patent No. 11,325,117

Issued: April 20, 2022

Title: CENTRIFUGALLY SEPARATING SAMPLES
IN A CONTAINER HAVING A SEAL AND
CONTAINING A PLUNGER FOR OPENING

THE SEA

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

Assignment Recordation Branch U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

For the Assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2018, Reel/frame: 047763/0150, and August 16, 2021, Reel/Frame: 057191/0302, please make the following address change for the Assignee:

Old Address:

BIOMERIEUX, INC.

100 RODOLPHE STREET

PATENT DEPARTMENT

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27712

New Address:

BIOMERIEUX, INC. 515 S. COLOROW DRIVE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

Issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation Document is respectfully requested.

PATENT REEL: 066663 FRAME: 0611

Page 2 of 2

The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 C.F.R. §1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.17 associated with this paper and any other paper presented in the future (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-0364.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: ____

Docusigned by:

Docustas Tsao

DOF21A0ADD0A94E5...

Douglas C. Tsao Registration No. 72,349

bioMérieux, Inc.
Patent Department
100 Rodolphe Street
Durham, NC 27712
Phone: (010) 620, 220

Phone: (919) 620-2206

PATENT REEL: 066663 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/23/2024